
PBA World Championship
National Bowling Stadium   Reno, NV    March 3-22, 2025
Qualifying Rounds
After 36 Games

Standings Sheet
Pl Bowler From Total Avg +/- Gm
1 (I) Jason Belmonte Australia 8563 237.86 +1363 36

2 E J Tackett Bluffton, Ind. 8545 237.36 +1345 36

3 David Krol Nixa, Mo. 8490 235.83 +1290 36

4 B J Moore Greensburg, Pa. 8490 235.83 +1290 36

5 Tim Foy Jr. Seaford, Del. 8483 235.64 +1283 36

6 (I) Jesper Svensson Sweden 8408 233.56 +1208 36

7 Trevor Roberts Crystal River, Fla. 8346 231.83 +1146 36

8 (I) Mitch Hupe Winnipeg, MB 8340 231.67 +1140 36

9 (I) Wei Siong Darren Ong Singapore 8312 230.89 +1112 36

10 Zachary Wilkins Canada 8287 230.19 +1087 36

11 (I) Thomas Larsen Denmark 8286 230.17 +1086 36

12 Lanndyn Carnate Redding, Calif. 8267 229.64 +1067 36

13 Matthew Ogle Louisville, Ky. 8267 229.64 +1067 36

14 Bill O'Neill Langhorne, Pa. 8252 229.22 +1052 36

15 (I) Tomas Kayhko Finland 8241 228.92 +1041 36

16 (I) Yuma Haraguchi JAPAN/Shiga 8232 228.67 +1032 36

17 (S) Tom Daugherty Riverview, Fla. 8222 228.39 +1022 36

18 Chris Via Springfield, Ohio 8217 228.25 +1017 36

19 Kevin McCune Munster, Ind. 8211 228.08 +1011 36

20 (I) Tun Ameerul Luqman Al
Hakim Malaysia 8209 228.03 +1009 36

21 Bailey Mavrick Peru, Ind. 8183 227.31 +983 36

22 Patrick Dombrowski Parma, Ohio 8174 227.06 +974 36

23 Zach Weidman Indianapolis, Ind. 8159 226.64 +959 36

24 Andrew Anderson Holly, Mich. 8157 226.58 +957 36

25 Kyle Troup Taylorsville, N.C. 8152 226.44 +952 36

26 (I) Martin Larsen Sweden 8146 226.28 +946 36

27 Shawn Maldonado Houston 8142 226.17 +942 36

28 (I) William Svensson Sweden 8128 225.78 +928 36

29 (I) Rafiq Ismail Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia 8128 225.78 +928 36

30 (I) William Berggren Nässjö 8124 225.67 +924 36

31 (I) Pontus Andersson Sweden 8120 225.56 +920 36

32 (S) Chris Barnes Denton, Texas 8115 225.42 +915 36
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Pl Bowler From Total Avg +/- Gm
33 Matt Sanders Evansville, Ind. 8105 225.14 +905 36

34 (I) Nathan Ruest-Lajoie Témiscouata-Sur-Le-Lac,
Quebec 8101 225.03 +901 36

35 Stuart Williams Pflugerville, Texas 8089 224.69 +889 36

36 Ryan Barnes Denton, Texas 8073 224.25 +873 36

37 Dallas Leong Las Vegas, Nev. 8068 224.11 +868 36

38 (I) Verity Crawley Lake Wales, Fla. 8061 223.92 +861 36

39 Anthony Simonsen Las Vegas 8058 223.83 +858 36

40 A J Johnson Oswego, Ill. 8055 223.75 +855 36

41 Ethan Fiore Tampa, Fla. 8055 223.75 +855 36

42 (I) Rasmus Edvall Sweden 8040 223.33 +840 36

43 Alec Keplinger Quincy, MI 8037 223.25 +837 36

44 Jason Sterner Rochester, N.Y. 8024 222.89 +824 36

45 Kristopher Prather Plainfield, Ill. 8018 222.72 +818 36

46 D J Archer Louisville, Ky. 8016 222.67 +816 36

47 P J Haggerty Roseville, Calif. 8002 222.28 +802 36

48 (I) Richard Teece Aldershot, Hampshire 8001 222.25 +801 36

49 Nathan Bohr Austin, Texas 8000 222.22 +800 36

50 (I) Sam Cooley Australia 7998 222.17 +798 36

51 Tommy Jones Simpsonville, S.C. 7979 221.64 +779 36

52 Deo Benard Roanoke, Texas 7977 221.58 +777 36

53 Tom Smallwood Saginaw, Mich. 7973 221.47 +773 36

54 Justin Knowles Okemos, Mich. 7973 221.47 +773 36

55 (I) Teodor Samuelsson Norrköping 7963 221.19 +763 36

56 Michael Loera Coachella, CA 7960 221.11 +760 36

57 (I) Timmy Tan Malaysia 7951 220.86 +751 36

58 Nicholas Pate Inver Grove Heights, Minn. 7940 220.56 +740 36

59 (I) Santtu Tahvanainen Finland 7936 220.44 +736 36

60 (I) Arnar Jonsson Iceland 7936 220.44 +736 36

61 (I) Ray Han Cheah Singapore, Singapore 7932 220.33 +732 36

62 Eric Jones Edmond, Okla. 7930 220.28 +730 36

63 Frank Snodgrass Adrian, MI 7930 220.28 +730 36

64 Jake Peters Henderson, Nev. 7928 220.22 +728 36

65 Andrew Hall Westborough, Mass. 7924 220.11 +724 36

66 Jakob Butturff Tempe, Ariz. 7924 220.11 +724 36

67 (I) Shota Kawazoe Japan 7911 219.75 +711 36

68 (I) Robin Noberg Bålsta 7911 219.75 +711 36

69 Landin Jordan Sycamore, Ill. 7908 219.67 +708 36
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Pl Bowler From Total Avg +/- Gm
70 Matt Zweig Tempe, Ariz. 7899 219.42 +699 36

71 Brian Robinson Morgantown, W. Va. 7892 219.22 +692 36

72 Peter Fox West Hartford, Conn. 7888 219.11 +688 36

73 Darin Bloomquist Rhinelander, Wis. 7888 219.11 +688 36

74 Nick Borgaro Coeur d Alene, Idaho 7874 218.72 +674 36

75 (I) Tobias Boerding Germany 7872 218.67 +672 36

76 Bryan Bourget Woonsocket, R.I. 7869 218.58 +669 36

77 Sean Lavery-Spahr Pasadena, Texas 7867 218.53 +667 36

78 (I) Callum Borck Perth, Austraillia 7863 218.42 +663 36

79 Francois Lavoie Canada 7858 218.28 +658 36

80 Tim Gruendler St. Louis, Mo. 7853 218.14 +653 36

81 (I) Karl Wahlgren Helsingborg 7850 218.06 +650 36

82 Matt Russo Ballwin, Missouri 7847 217.97 +647 36

83 (I) Robin Ilhammar Sweden 7840 217.78 +640 36

84 (I) Nu'Man Syahmi Yusri Singapore 7840 217.78 +640 36

85 Nate Purches Fond du Lac, Wis. 7839 217.75 +639 36

86 (I) Peter Hellstrom Sweden 7834 217.61 +634 36

87 Will Vidulich Budd Lake, N.J. 7832 217.56 +632 36

88 Cerell Cardines Las Vegas 7832 217.56 +632 36

89 Sean Rash Montgomery, Ill. 7829 217.47 +629 36

90 (I) Dom Barrett Great Bentley, England 7817 217.14 +617 36

91 Graham Fach Urbana, Ohio 7813 217.03 +613 36

92 Trevor Ashby Springfield, W. Va. 7812 217.00 +612 36

93 Brandon Flora Mt. Washington, Ky. 7811 216.97 +611 36

94 (S) Tom Hess Granger, Iowa 7800 216.67 +600 36

95 (I) Kaaron Salomaa Helsinki 7798 216.61 +598 36

96 Cody Shoemaker Hanover, Pa. 7793 216.47 +593 36

97 (I) Jord Van Weeren Leiden, Netherlands 7792 216.44 +592 36

98 Ronnie Fujita Richmond 7790 216.39 +590 36

99 Nate Stubler LaSalle, Ill. 7790 216.39 +590 36

100 Marshall Kent Yakima, Wash. 7786 216.28 +586 36

101 Noah Gallegos Denver, CO 7784 216.22 +584 36

102 (I) Carsten Hansen Denmark 7776 216.00 +576 36

103 Patrick Hanrahan Wichita, Kan. 7772 215.89 +572 36

104 (I) Ahmad Muaz Mohd Fishol Malaysia 7763 215.64 +563 36

105 Zeke Bayt Westerville, Ohio 7761 215.58 +561 36

106 Cristian Azcona Puerto Rico 7755 215.42 +555 36

107 Cameron Crowe Orland Park, Ill. 7746 215.17 +546 36
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Pl Bowler From Total Avg +/- Gm
108 Jean Perez Puerto Rico 7741 215.03 +541 36

109 Anthony Neuer Lewisburg, Pa. 7739 214.97 +539 36

110 Gabriel Alvarez Wichita, Ks 7731 214.75 +531 36

111 Seth Lehman Crystal Lake, Ill. 7729 214.69 +529 36

112 (I) Anton Persson Nässjö 7725 214.58 +525 36

113 Jonathan Le Chuga Lodi, CA 7723 214.53 +523 36

114 J R Raymond Clinton Twp., Mich. 7719 214.42 +519 36

115 Alex Acosta Bolingbrook, Ill. 7717 214.36 +517 36

116 Jace Meyer Monticello, Iowa 7710 214.17 +510 36

117 Manny Ferrell Pleasant Grove, Utah. 7707 214.08 +507 36

118 Chase Nadeau Las Vegas 7700 213.89 +500 36

119 Ramsey Basurto Rancho Palos Verdes, Calif. 7698 213.83 +498 36

120 Dee Ronn Booker Anaheim, Calif. 7697 213.81 +497 36

121 (I) Kim Bolleby Sweden 7695 213.75 +495 36

122 Terrance Rock Las Vegas, Nev. 7687 213.53 +487 36

123 (I) Jarno Lahti Tampere 7680 213.33 +480 36

124 (I) Luukas Vaananen Joensuu 7674 213.17 +474 36

125 Kyle Sherman O'Fallon, Mo. 7671 213.08 +471 36

126 Thomas McNeal Seattle, Wash. 7669 213.03 +469 36

127 Brandon Runk Milton, Pa. 7654 212.61 +454 36

128 (I) Christopher Sloan Ireland 7630 211.94 +430 36

129 (I) Ryota Iguchi Tokyo 7627 211.86 +427 36

130 (S) Randy Weiss Columbia, S.C. 7627 211.86 +427 36

131 (I) Jordan Jung Canada 7610 211.39 +410 36

132 Nickolas Freiberg Sparks, NV 7602 211.17 +402 36

133 (Y) Dohoon Kwon Vancouver, WA 7601 211.14 +401 36

134 Eric Williams Jr La Puente 7596 211.00 +396 36

135 Nate Garcia Port St. Lucie, Fla. 7594 210.94 +394 36

136 Michael Davidson Versailles, Ohio 7589 210.81 +389 36

137 Anthony Lavery-Spahr Pasadena, Texas 7583 210.64 +383 36

138 Ryan Ciminelli Monroe, N.C. 7577 210.47 +377 36

139 Darren Tang Las Vegas 7575 210.42 +375 36

140 Blake Demore Springfield, Mo. 7574 210.39 +374 36

141 A J Chapman Manchester, Iowa 7573 210.36 +373 36

142 Arturo Quintero Mexico 7572 210.33 +372 36

143 (I) Mike Bergmann Geleen 7571 210.31 +371 36

144 (S) Ricky Schissler Brighton, Colo. 7568 210.22 +368 36

145 Ryan Burton Michigan City, Ind. 7559 209.97 +359 36
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Pl Bowler From Total Avg +/- Gm
146 (I) Quentin Deroo france 7543 209.53 +343 36

147 R J Golisano Rochester 7543 209.53 +343 36

148 David Northouse Bryon Center, Mich. 7533 209.25 +333 36

149 Cameron Henning Layton, Utah 7526 209.06 +326 36

150 Ildemaro Ruiz Jr. Venezuela 7526 209.06 +326 36

151 (I) Ben Robinson Camberley 7521 208.92 +321 36

152 Brent Boho Colgate, Wis. 7509 208.58 +309 36

153 Brad Miller Lees Summit, Mo. 7497 208.25 +297 36

154 (I) Jaris Goh Singapore 7496 208.22 +296 36

155 Tim Cagle II Hercules, Calif. 7494 208.17 +294 36

156 Keven Williams Roseville, CA 7492 208.11 +292 36

157 Chasten Pojas Wahiawa, Hi 7489 208.03 +289 36

158 (I) Nobuhito Fujii Japan 7486 207.94 +286 36

159 (I) Luis Bendeck Santa Tecla, EL Salvador 7480 207.78 +280 36

160 (I) Christopher Gutierrez British Columbia 7479 207.75 +279 36

161 (I) Paul Sullivan Purps Wiesenaue, Germany 7444 206.78 +244 36

162 Aaron Major Taunton, Mass. 7416 206.00 +216 36

163 Kevin Valmonte Upland, CA 7410 205.83 +210 36

164 Matthew Stroman San Antonio, Texas 7405 205.69 +205 36

165 (I) Shogo Nishiyama Funabashi, Chiba 7403 205.64 +203 36

166 Joshua Green Baton Rouge, Louisiana 7392 205.33 +192 36

167 Kris Koeltzow Wheat Ridge, Colo. 7391 205.31 +191 36

168 Mason Edmondson Amarillo, Texas 7388 205.22 +188 36

169 (I) Mathis Blanchette Rimouski, Quebec 7388 205.22 +188 36

170 Bradley Ceraolo Mooresville, North Carolina 7368 204.67 +168 36

171 Gary Faulkner Jr. Memphis, Tenn. 7367 204.64 +167 36

172 (I) Nadzmi Fikri Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia 7362 204.50 +162 36

173 (I) Shota Amakasu Japan,Kanagawa 7360 204.44 +160 36

174 (S) Brian Schamber Ruidoso, N.M. 7354 204.28 +154 36

175 Duke Knudsen Seattle, WA 7346 204.06 +146 36

176 Kyle Ponzo Chandler, AZ 7344 204.00 +144 36

177 Michael Martell Brooklyn, N.Y. 7344 204.00 +144 36

178 Treico Holland Richmand, Calif. 7328 203.56 +128 36

179 Joshua McCandless Midlothian, VA 7324 203.44 +124 36

180 Adam Wilson Reno, Nev. 7320 203.33 +120 36

181 (I) Hiroki Takada Osaka, Japan 7296 202.67 +96 36

182 Stephanie Zavala Long Beach, CA 7295 202.64 +95 36

183 Forrest Kritzer Tracy, Calif. 7269 201.92 +69 36

3/10/25, 10:27 AM PBA Standings

https://www.r2sports.com/tourney/PBA-reports/PBA-standings.asp?TID=46347&print=YES 5/7



Pl Bowler From Total Avg +/- Gm
184 Brent Dowell Raymore, Mo. 7264 201.78 +64 36

185 (I) Ryo Onishi japan 7253 201.47 +53 36

186 Noah Berger Berkeley, CA 7237 201.03 +37 36

187 Allan Smith Copperas Cove, Texas 7182 199.50 -18 36

188 (I) Robin Persson Sweden 7168 199.11 -32 36

189 Daniel McClain Campbell 7166 199.06 -34 36

190 Chris Delaney Frisco, Texas 7163 198.97 -37 36

191 Johnny Quach Houston 7150 198.61 -50 36

192 Russell Lopes Lincoln, CA 7102 197.28 -98 36

193 Ronnie Russell Noblesville, Ind. 6993 194.25 -207 36

194 (I) Airel Amri Bin Suhaimi Johor 6992 194.22 -208 36

195 Eisam Hussein San Juan 6965 193.47 -235 36

196 Trevor Perov Juneau, Alaska 6948 193.00 -252 36

197 (S) Dennis Horan Jr. Oakley, Calif. 6874 190.94 -326 36

198 Kyle Michalosky Henderson, NV 6835 189.86 -365 36

199 Scott Lebeau Peyton, Colo. 6771 188.08 -429 36

200 (S) Mike Keough Stockton, Calif. 3091 171.72 -509 18

201 (I) Miguel Angel Mejia
Provedor San Salvador 6577 182.69 -623 36

(WD) Hayden Stippich McKean, Pa.

300 Games Round
Patrick Dombrowski Qualifying Round 1

David Krol Qualifying Round 2

David Krol Qualifying Round 3

Alec Keplinger Qualifying Round 3

Wei Siong Darren Ong Qualifying Round 3

Wei Siong Darren Ong Qualifying Round 3

Treico Holland Qualifying Round 3

Ben Robinson Qualifying Round 3

Tim Foy Jr. Qualifying Round 4

Darin Bloomquist Qualifying Round 4

Kaaron Salomaa Qualifying Round 4

Wei Siong Darren Ong Qualifying Round 4

Yuma Haraguchi Qualifying Round 4

Jesper Svensson Qualifying Round 4

Zach Weidman Qualifying Round 5

Jesper Svensson Qualifying Round 5
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300 Games Round
Matt Sanders Qualifying Round 5

Mitch Hupe Qualifying Round 5

David Northouse Qualifying Round 5

Brad Miller Qualifying Round 5

Rafiq Ismail Qualifying Round 5

Pontus Andersson Qualifying Round 6

Lanndyn Carnate Qualifying Round 6

A J Johnson Qualifying Round 6

E J Tackett Qualifying Round 6

Tim Gruendler Qualifying Round 6

Bailey Mavrick Qualifying Round 6

Trevor Roberts Qualifying Round 6

Blake Demore Qualifying Round 6

B J Moore Qualifying Round 6

Nathan Bohr Qualifying Round 6

Luis Bendeck Qualifying Round 6

Luis Bendeck Qualifying Round 6
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